10.36 10.37NETHERLANDS
Version 22.1
Elektrolasfittingen
ELGEF+
 Modular, all polymeric, automatic
disc filters with a patented self-
cleaning backwash mechanism
D-040, DT-040,
DG-10 combination
air valve
The A.R.I. D-040 is a nylon combination air valve suita-
ble for discharging and admitting both small and large
quantities of air. The air valve combines a large opening
(kinetic function) with a small opening (automatic func-
tion). This combination ensures a self-cleaning effect
(thus less clogging) and prevents premature closing.
The DG-10 is the agricultural model of the D-040. It is
designed for a lower pressure and higher capacities.
The DT-040 is a combination air valve with integral valve
for smaller capacities.
APPLICATION
In situations where both a large quantity of air has to
be discharged/admitted in a short time or an automatic
function is also necessary
CHARACTERISTICS
For the discharge/admission of air from/to irrigation
systems
Body of high-quality plastic material
UV-resistant, hence suitable for outdoor use
TECHNICAL DATA
			   D-040 			   DG-10 (agrarian) 		  DT-040
Working pressure	 : 0.2 - 16 bar		  : 0.1 - 10 bar			   : 0.2 - 10 bar
Diameter		  : BSPT male ¾“ - 1” - 2”	 : BSPT male ¾“ - 1” - 2”		  : BSPT male ½” - ¾“
Large kinetic		  : 100 mm² (¾” - 1”)	 : 100 mm² (¾” - 1”)		  : 42 mm²
Small automatic		 : 7.8 mm² (¾” - 1”)	 : 7.8 mm² (¾” - 1”)		  : 5.6 mm²
Large kinetic		  : 804 mm² (2”)		  : 804 mm² (¾” - 1”)		  : 42 mm²
Small automatic		 : 12 mm² (2”)		  : 12 mm² (2”)			   : 5.6 mm²
Discharge connection	 : ⅜” BSPT fem. (¾“ - 1”)	 : ⅜” BSPT fem. (¾“ - 1”)		  : 10 mm
			   : 1½” BSPT female (2”)	 : 1½” BSPT female (2”)		  : -
Temperature		  : 60°C 			   : 60°C 				    : 60°C
Material 		  : Reinf. nylon (housing)	 : Reinf. nylon (housing)		  : Reinf. nylon (housing)
			   : EPDM (O-ring)		  : EPDM	 (O-ring)			  : EPDM (O-ring)
Colour			   : black/blue		  : black/blue			   : grey/blue/orange
Certification		  : REACH		  : REACH			   : REACH
Option			   : D-040-B: Brass housing	: -				    : DT-040-VAC (one-way out)
						        	  			     LP-HT-OUT (6 bar)
A.R.I.
Version 22.1
10.36 10.37NETHERLANDS
Version 22.1 Version 22.1
Air movement chart (kinetic) D-040 / DG-10
Parts list and technical drawing D-040-DG-10
No. Description Material
1 Body Glassfibre-reinforced nylon
2 Drainage elbow PP
3 Seal plug assembly
4 Clamping stem Reinforced nylon
5 Float Glassfibre-reinforced nylon
6 O-ring BUNA-N
7 Base Glassfibre-reinforced nylon
A.R.I. FLOW CONTROL ACCESSORIES Ltd. reserves the right to make product  changes without prior notice. To insure receiving  the A.R.I.
factory. A.R.I. FLOW CONTROL ACCESSORIES Ltd. shall not be held liable for any errors. All rights reserved.
A.R.I. FLOW CONTROL ACCESSORIES Ltd.  www.arivalves.com  ari@ari.co.il  Tel: 972-4-6761988
Air �ow (m  / h)
Pr
es
su
re
 d
i�
er
en
ce
 (b
ar
)
Air �ow (m  / h)
Pr
es
su
re
 d
i�
er
en
ce
 (b
ar
)
Pr
es
su
re
 d
i�
er
en
ce
 (b
ar
)
3
3
DG-10
D-040
DG-10
D-040
Air �ow (m  / h)3
Air movement chart (automatic)  D-040 / DG-1
Diameters ¾“ - 1”
A.R.I. FLOW CONTROL ACCESSORIES Ltd. reserves the right to make product  changes without prior notice. To insure receiving  the A.R.I.
factory. A.R.I. FLOW CONTROL ACCESSORIES Ltd. shall not be held liable for any errors. All rights reserved.
A.R.I. FLOW CONTROL ACCESSORIES Ltd.  www.arivalves.com  ari@ari.co.il  Tel: 972-4-6761988
Air �ow (m  / h)
Pr
es
su
re
 d
i�
er
en
ce
 (b
ar
)
Air �ow (m  / h)
Pr
es
su
re
 d
i�
er
en
ce
 (b
ar
)
Pr
es
su
re
 d
i�
er
en
ce
 (b
ar
)
3
3
DG-10
D-040
DG-10
D-040
Air �ow (m  / h)3
A.R.I. FLOW CONTROL ACCESSORIES Ltd. reserves the right to make product  changes without prior notice. To insure receiving  the A.R.I.
factory. A.R.I. FLOW CONTROL ACCESSORIES Ltd. shall not be held liable for any errors. All rights reserved.
A.R.I. FLOW CONTROL ACCESSORIES Ltd.  www.arivalves.com  ari@ari.co.il  Tel: 972-4-6761988
Air �ow (m  / h)
Pr
es
su
re
 d
i�
er
en
ce
 (b
ar
)
Air �ow (m  / h)
Pr
es
su
re
 d
i�
er
en
ce
 (b
ar
)
Pr
es
su
re
 d
i�
er
en
ce
 (b
ar
)
3
3
DG-10
D-040
DG-10
D-040
Air �ow (m  / h)3
1
3
5
7
A
B
2
4
6
C
PARTS LIST AND SPECIFICATION
No. Part Material
1. Body Reinforced Nylon
2. Drainage Elbow Polypropylene
3. Seal Plug Assembly
4. Clamping Stem Reinforced Nylon
5. Float Foamed Polypropylene
6. O-Ring BUNA-N
7. Base Reinforced Nylon
7-01. Base Brass ASTM B124
Optional Ball valve Brass ASTM B124
A
B
1
3
5
7
2
4
6
2" (50mm)
D-040 Nylon Base 180 209 11/2" BSP 1.1 12 804
D-040 Brass Base 180 209 11/2" BSP 2.2 12 804
D-041 with Tap 201 255 11/2" BSP 3.5 12 804
3/4" (20mm), 1" (25mm)
Nylon Base 100 140 3/8" BSP 0.33 7.8 100
Brass Base 100 140 3/8" BSP 0.7 7.8 100
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
Nominal Size Dimensions mm Weight Orifice Area (mm2):
A B C Kg Automatic Valve Kinetic Valve
2”
3/4” - 1”
0
0.4
2”
0.8
15050 250 350
3/4” 1”
0
-0.5
2”
-250 -50-150
3/4” 1”
1
50 200
10
20
100 150
2”
3/4” 1”
OUTFLOW
Flow  m3/h
Pr
es
su
re
 B
ar
INFLOW
Flow  m3/h
Pressure Bar
Flow  m3/h
Pr
es
su
re
 B
ar
KINETIC AIR FLOW CHART AUTOMATIC AIR DISCHARGE CHART
1
3
5
7
A
B
2
4
6
C
PARTS LIST AND SPECIFICATION
No. Part Material
1. Body Reinforced Nylon
2. Drainage Elbow Polypropylene
3. Seal Plug Assembly
4. Clamping Stem Reinforced Nylon
5. Float Foamed Polypropylene
6. O-Ring BUNA-N
7. Base Reinforced Nylon
7-01. Base Brass ASTM B124
Optional Ball valve Brass ASTM B124
A
B
1
3
5
7
2
4
6
2" (50mm)
D-040 Nylon Base 180 209 11/2" BSP 1.1 12 804
D-040 Brass Base 180 209 11/2" BSP 2.2 12 804
D-041 with Tap 201 255 11/2" BSP 3.5 12 804
3/4" (20mm), 1" (25mm)
Nylon Base 100 140 3/8" BSP 0.33 7.8 100
Brass Base 100 140 3/8" BSP 0.7 7.8 100
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
Nominal Size Dimensions mm Weight Orifice Area (mm2):
A B C Kg Automatic Valve Kinetic Valve
2”
3/4” - 1”
0
0.4
2”
0.8
15050 250 350
3/4” 1”
0
-0.5
2”
-250 -50-150
3/4” 1”
1
50 200
10
20
100 150
2”
3/4” 1”
OUTFLOW
Flow  m3/h
Pr
es
su
re
 B
ar
INFLOW
Flow  m3/h
Pressure Bar
Flow  m3/h
Pr
es
su
re
 B
ar
KINETIC AIR FLOW CHART AUTOMATIC AIR DISCHARGE CHART
Diameter 2”
Version 22.1
NETHERLANDS
Version 22.1
10.38
Air movement chart (kinetic) DT-040
Parts list and technical drawing (DT-040)
No. Description Material
1 Cover & Shut Off Valve Acetal
2 Discharge Outlet EPDM
3 Flat Plug Glassfibre-reinforced PP
4 Seat BUNA-N
5 O-ring EPDM
6 Seal PP
7 Float Glassfibre-reinforced PP
8 Body Nylon
 Air movement chart (automatic) DT-040
DT-040
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
snoisnemiD  ledoM  mm  Weight      Area  mm 2
 A  B  C  Gr.  Auto.  A / V
1/2” (15 mm) 60 115 11 144 5.6 42
3/4” (20 mm) 60 115 11 144 5.6 42
5
4
3
2
1
6
7
8
PARTS LIST AND SPECIFICATION
No. Part Material
1. Acetal
2. Discharge Outlet E.P.D.M.
3. Flat Plug Reinforced polypropylene
4. Seat BUNA-N
5. O-Ring E.P.D.M.
6. Seal Foamed polypropylene
7. Float Reinforced polypropylene
8. Body Nylon
Flow          h
Pr
es
su
re
 d
i�
er
en
ce
Flow          h
Pr
es
su
re
 d
i�
er
en
ce
DT-040
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
snoisnemiD  ledoM  mm  Weight      Area  mm 2
 A  B  C  Gr.  Auto.  A / V
1/2” (15 mm) 60 115 11 144 5.6 42
3/4” (20 mm) 60 115 11 144 5.6 42
5
4
3
2
1
6
7
8
PARTS LIST AND SPECIFICATION
No. Part Material
1. Acetal
2. Discharge Outlet E.P.D.M.
3. Flat Plug Reinforced polypropylene
4. Seat BUNA-N
5. O-Ring E.P.D.M.
6. Seal Foamed polypropylene
7. Float Reinforced polypropylene
8. Body Nylon
Flow          h
Pr
es
su
re
 d
i�
er
en
ce
Flow          h
Pr
es
su
re
 d
i�
er
en
ce
DT-040
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
snoisnemiD  ledoM  mm  Weight      Area  mm 2
 A  B  C  Gr.  Auto.  A / V
1/2” (15 mm) 60 115 11 144 5.6 42
3/4” (20 mm) 60 115 11 144 5.6 42
5
4
3
2
1
6
7
8
PARTS LIST AND SPECIFICATION
No. Part Material
1. Acetal
2. Discharge Outlet E.P.D.M.
3. Flat Plug Reinforced polypropylene
4. Seat BUNA-N
5. O-Ring E.P.D.M.
6. Seal Foamed polypropylene
7. Float Reinforced polypropylene
8. Body Nylon
Flow          u
Pr
es
su
re
 d
i�
er
en
ce
Flow          u
Pr
es
su
re
 d
i�
er
en
ce
INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE
The D-040 combination air valve is used in an installation as follows:
Located at the highest point in lines (on portals, filters, etc.) to discharge trapped air, particularly if the flow
velocity drops below the critical value.
Behind a pump to discharge vapour bubbles formed by the pump.
In long lines of around 500 - 800 meters.
Behind any device that can cause vapour bubbles or allows the ingress of air, such as pumps, pressure reducers,
parts that cause turbulence and possible leaking couplings.
Air valves are always installed upright. In the event of a vacuum, the Segev air valves allow a limited amount of air
into the system.
Seen from above, the upper housing can be closed clockwise and opened counter clockwise.
Note: the discharge connection of the D-040, DG-10 and DT-040 must be unpressurised.